
COMPASS Amendment #8 for Communities in Motion 2040 2.0,   
Amendment #8 for the FY2021-2027 Regional Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), 

and Amendment #1 for the FY2022-2028 TIP 
 

The Ada County Highway District, Idaho Transportation Department, and the City of Meridian 
jointly request to add a project to design the widening of Linder Road, from Overland Road to 
Franklin Road, including adding an overpass over Interstate 84 in the City of Meridian. Right-of-

way acquisition and construction are currently unfunded. However, getting design underway will 
enable the project to move forward with funding opportunities in the future. 

 
 

Ada County Highway District, August 2021 

  Scheduled Costs (including Match) (costs in $1,000) 

Key No Project 
Cost 
year 

PE PC RW UT CE CN SUM 

NEW Linder Road, Overland Road to Franklin 
Road, Widen and Add Overpass, Meridian 

2021       0 

Funding Source: Local Non-Participating 
 
Design work to widen Linder Road, from 
Overland Road to Franklin Road in the 

City of Meridian. The project includes 
adding an overpass over Interstate 84. 
The project is a partnership between the 
Ada County Highway District, Idaho 
Transportation Department, and City of 
Meridian. Right-of-way acquisition and 

construction, estimated at $20.3 million, 
are currently unfunded. (Federal = $0) 
 
Add project. 

2022 
0 

10 
0 

300 
    

0 
310 

2023  
0 

700 
    

0 
700 

2024       0 

2025       0 

PD       0 

SUM 0 
10 

0 
1000 

0 0 0 0 0 
1010 

 
 

CE = Construction Engineering 

CN = Construction 

FY = Fiscal Year 
PE = Preliminary Engineering 

PC = Preliminary Engineering Consultant  

RW = Right-of-Way 

UT = Utilities 

 


