COMPASS Amendment #8 for Communities in Motion 2040 2.0, Amendment #8 for the FY2021-2027 Regional Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and Amendment #1 for the FY2022-2028 TIP

The Ada County Highway District, Idaho Transportation Department, and the City of Meridian jointly request to add a project to design the widening of Linder Road, from Overland Road to Franklin Road, including adding an overpass over Interstate 84 in the City of Meridian. Right-of-way acquisition and construction are currently unfunded. However, getting design underway will enable the project to move forward with funding opportunities in the future.

Ada County Highway District, August 2021

Key No	Project	Scheduled Costs (including Match) (costs in \$1,000)							
		Cost year	PE	PC	RW	UT	CE	CN	SUM
NEW	Linder Road, Overland Road to Franklin Road, Widen and Add Overpass, Meridian	2021							0
	Funding Source: Local Non-Participating Design work to widen Linder Road, from Overland Road to Franklin Road in the City of Meridian. The project includes adding an overpass over Interstate 84. The project is a partnership between the Ada County Highway District, Idaho Transportation Department, and City of Meridian. Right-of-way acquisition and construction, estimated at \$20.3 million, are currently unfunded. (Federal = \$0)	2022	0 10	0 300					0 310
		2023		0 700					0 700
		2024							0
		2025							0
		PD							0
		SUM	0 <u>10</u>	0 1000	0	0	0	0	0 1010
	Add project.								

CE = Construction Engineering

 $\mathsf{CN} = \mathsf{Construction}$

FY = Fiscal Year

PE = Preliminary Engineering

PC = Preliminary Engineering Consultant

RW = Right-of-Way

UT = Utilities